NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2023-766:

- (1) On page 1, lines 12-13 and page 2, lines 23, 26, and 28, <u>strike</u>
 "B.T. 24-017" and insert "Revised B.T. 24-017";
- (2) On page 2, line 23, <u>strike</u> "Exhibit 1" and <u>insert</u> "Revised Exhibit 1, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 1, Rev B.T. 24-017, November 20, 2023 - NCSPHS"";
- (3) On page 4, lines 19-21, <u>strike</u> "the City's acquisition of the Property will enable the City to provide a community center or public building in the Brentwood community" and <u>insert</u> "such deferral could result in the City's inability to acquire the Property";
- (4) On page 4, line 16, <u>strike</u> "Exhibit 4" and <u>insert</u> "Revised
 Exhibit 4, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 4, Rev CIP Sheet, November 20, 2023 - NCSPHS"";
- (5) Remove Exhibit 1 and replace with Revised Exhibit 1, attached hereto, which attaches the revised B.T. 24-017 to include the signed version and to correct the appropriation amount of \$1,813,000;
- (6) Remove Exhibit 4 and replace with Revised Exhibit 4, attached hereto, which attaches the revised CIP Sheet to reflect the correct amount of \$1,813,000;
- (7) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

/s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos

GC-#1600200-v1-2023-766_NCSPHS_Amd.docx